

13. SC 727/2021
STATE Vs. SURAJ YADAV@ KALLU
397 /2020 (Laxminagar)

21.02.2023

Present file has been placed before me by the Ahlmad of
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, as the Ld. Presiding Officer is stated
to be on half day leave today, i.e., in forenoon session.

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC with Counsel Sh. B.K.
Pandey.

PW Arvind is present and discharged unexamined for
today as the Ld. Presiding Officer concerned is on half day leave
today, i.e., in forenoon session.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of
the PW Mohd. Ansari by his counsel Mohd. Raashid. Heard. The
same is allowed for reasons mentioned in the application.

Be put up for PE on 08.05.2023. Witnesses be summoned
for the date fixed.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
21.02.2023 (asr)