

SC no.727/2021

STATE Vs. SURAJ YADAV @ KALLU

FIR No.397/2020 (Laxmi Nagar)

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused is on bail.

Sh. B. K. Pandey, Id. counsel for the accused
through VC.

IO Inspector Anand Pratap Singh in person.

No witness present. Adjournment also requested by
Mr. Pandey on account of fever. PW be summoned for next date.

Put up for PE on **15.01.2026**.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/28.10.2025