

SC 727/2021
STATE Vs. SURAJ YADAV @ KALLU
FIR NO. 397/2020
PS Laxmi Nagar

15.01.2026

The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. B. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

IO/Inspector Anand Pratap Singh has sent request for exemption from personal appearance for today on account of being busy in Republic Day arrangement duty.

PWs Ashok Kumar Yadav and Ram Lakhan are present, but they are discharged unexamined today.

Put up for consideration of request of the IO seeking exemption for today / purpose fixed on **19.03.2026**.

(Reader)
15.01.2026